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1. What is the definition of sex ratio? 

(a) Number of deaths per 1,000 live births of children 

(b) Number of women per 1000 men 

(c) Number of women per 100000 men 

(d) Number of men per 1000 women 

Answer: b 

Explanation: The sex ratio means the number of females per 1000 males. 

According to the 2011 census, India's sex ratio is 943 females per 1,000 

males. The highest sex ratio in the whole India is in Kerala. 

 

2. What does infant mortality mean? 

(a) The number of deaths per 1,000 live births of children under 1 year of 

age 

(b) Death of children under the age of 5 years 

(c) Death of children before the age of 6 months 
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(d) Death of children under the age of 3 years 

Answer: a 

Explanation: Infant Mortality Rate (IMR) is the number of deaths per 

1,000 live births of children under age of one year. 

 

3. Which age group is included to calculate Child Sex Ratio? 

(a) 1-6 years 

(b) 0-5 years 

(c) 0-6 years 

(d) 0- 6 months 

Answer: c 

Explanation: The Child Sex Ratio is defined as the number of females 

per thousand males in the age group 0–6 years in a human population. 

According to the 2011 census, India's sex ratio is 919, which was 927 in 

2001 census. 

 

4. Which statement is NOT correct in respect to Child Sex Ratio? 

(a) Arunachal Pradesh has the highest sex ratio in all states of India 

(b) Kerala has the highest sex ratio in all states of India 

(c) Haryana has the lowest sex ratio in all states of India 

(d) Child sex ratio has decreased in 2011 as compared to 2001 census 

Answer: b 

Explanation: Arunachal Pradesh (972) has the highest sex ratio among 

all states of India. Kerala's sex ratio is just 964. 
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5. What is the Maternal Mortality Rate? 

(a) Women's death occurred before 9th month of pregnancy 

(b) The annual number of female deaths per 100,000 live births due to 

pregnancy. 

(c) The death of women occurred within 2 year of childbirth 

(d) None of the above 

Answer: b 

Explanation: The Maternal Mortality Rate (MMR) is the annual number 

of female deaths per 100,000 live births from any cause related to or 

aggravated by pregnancy or its management (excluding accidental or 

incidental causes).For its calculation, the number of deaths due to infant 

birth is divided by the total number of infant births. 

 

6. What is the correct descending order on the basis of the number of 

sex ratio in the states? 

(a) Kerala <Chhattisgarh <Mizoram <Andhra Pradesh 

(b) Arunachal Pradesh <Kerala <Manipur <Meghalaya 

(c) Meghalaya <Kerala << Chhattisgarh <Tamilnadu 

(d) Kerala <Tamil Nadu <Andhra Pradesh <Chhattisgarh 

Answer: d 

Explanation: Kerala <Tamil Nadu <Andhra Pradesh <Chhattisgarh. Sex 

ratio in Indian states is given below; 

Sex ratio in Kerala: 1084 

Sex ratio in Tamil Nadu: 995 

Sex ratio in Andhra Pradesh: 992 
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Sex ratio in Chhattisgarh: 991 

 

7. According to Census 2011, how much was the Total Fertility Rate 

(TFR) in India? 

(a) 2.1 

(b) 2.3 

(c) 2.4 

(d) 2.0 

Answer: c 

Explanation: According to Census 2011, the Total Fertility Rate (TFR) 

in India was 2.4 which has come down to 2.3 in the year 2016. The aim 

of the Government of India is to reduce it to 2.1. 

 

8. Which of the following statements is NOT true with reference to 

the Total Fertility Rate (TFR)? 

(a) The number of children born in the entire reproduction period of a 

woman is called the Total Fertility Rate of that female 

(b) Bihar has the highest "Total Fertility Rate" of 3.3 among Indian state 

(c) The Total Fertility Rate (TFR) of West Bengal, Tamil Nadu and Delhi 

is equal 

(d) In India Buddhism has the lowest "Total Fertility Rate". 

Answer: d 

Explanation: The lowest "Total Fertility Rate" (TFR) in India is in 

Jainism. The "Total Fertility Rate" of people of Jain religion is 1.2, which 

is much lower than India's "Total Fertility Rate" of 2.3. 
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9. According to the latest data released by the NITI Aayog in 2016; 

What is the Infant Mortality Rate in India in 2016? 

(a) 42 per 1000 live births 

(b) 34 per 1000 live births 

(c) 29 per 1000 live births 

(d) 54 per 1000 live births 

Answer: b 

Explanation: According to the latest data of the 2016 NITI Aayog, the 

Infant Mortality Rate in India was 34 per 1000 live births. It means that if 

1000 children born in India in a year,34 of them died before one year of 

age. 

 

10. Which states of India have the lowest and highest Infant Mortality 

Rate respectively? 

(a) Kerala, Bihar 

(b) Odisha, Jharkhand 

(c) Goa, Madhya Pradesh 

(d) Maharashtra, Uttar Pradesh 

Answer: c 

Explanation: The state with the lowest Infant Mortality Rate in India is 

Goa, where the Infant Mortality Rate is only 8 and Madhya Pradesh has 

highest Infant Mortality Rate i.e.47/1000 

 


